

2001

# Peggy Bezner v. Continental Dry Cleaners, Inc., Bert Harry : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

E. H. Fankhauser; Cotro-Manes, Warr, Fankhauser and Beasley; Attorney for Respondent.

John B. Anderson; Attorney for Appellants.

---

## Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Peggy Bezner v. Continental Dry Cleaners, Inc., Bert Harry*, No. 14119.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc2/1225](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/1225)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

|   | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| POINT I   |             |
| THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO<br>AWARD RESPONDENT GREATER DAMAGES THAN IT<br>AWARDED SINCE RESPONDENT FAILED TO MEET<br>HER BURDEN OF PROOF THAT SHE WAS ENTITLED<br>TO A GREATER AWARD..... | 1           |
| POINT II  |             |
| RESPONDENT'S CROSS APPEAL CONTENTION AS TO<br>APPELLANTS BREACH OF THE LEASE AGREEMENT WAS<br>NOT PROPERLY PRESERVED FOR APPELLATE CONSID-<br>ERATION AND IS OTHERWISE WITHOUT MERIT.....                 | 5           |
| CONCLUSION.....   | 9           |

TABLE OF CASES

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Clegg v. Lee, 30 Utah 2d 242, 516 P.2d 348 (1973).....                                  | 6 |
| Dilworth v. Lauritzen, 18 Utah 2d 386, 424 P.2d 136 (1967)....                          | 4 |
| Erisman v. Overman, 11 Utah 258, 358 P.2d 85 (1961).....                                | 2 |
| General Appliance Corporation v. Haw, Inc., 30 Utah 2d 238,<br>516 P.2d 346 (1973)..... | 6 |
| Lamb v. Bangart, 525 P.2d 602 (Utah 1974).....  | 4 |
| Pace v. Parrish, 122 Utah 141, 247 P.2d 273 (1952).....                                 | 3 |
| Wagstaff v. Remco, 540 P.2d 931 (Utah 1975).....  | 4 |

STATUTES

|                               |   |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Utah Rules of Civil Procedure |   |
| Rule 15.....                  | 5 |
| Rule 15(a).....               | 5 |
| Rule 74(b).....               | 5 |
| Rule 75(d).....               | 5 |
| Rule 75(p)(1) and (2).....    | 1 |

MISCELLANEOUS

22 Am Jur 2d, Damages, § 296..... 2  
37 Am Jur 2d, Fraud & Deceit, § 449..... 3
